Medium Duty Ford Throttle ControlDBT-MDF20
InPower’s Medium Duty application Data Bus Throttle
(DBT-MDF20) does more than just provide high idle and
PTO when and how you need it. It can also output any
engine signal you need.
Each module has three adjustable RPM settings and two
remote RPM controls, as well as six chassis outputs for
any signal, such as Park, Reverse or Engine Run. The

Available I/O Signals
Features
Ordering Guide
Product Data Sheet
PDS-219B
For Additional Integration Information Please refer to the DBT-MDF20 OM-323 Owners Manual
See: http://www.inpowerelectronics.com/throttle_selector
Electrical System Solutions
Product Data Sheet
PDS-219B
Mechanical Drawing
© Copyright 2022   InPower LLC
PDS-219B   20221209  RevB www.InPowerLLC.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Medium-Duty Vehicle ThrottleDBT-MDF20
DBT-MD I/O Harness
Secure Data OBDII
Connector
Ford
SDLC
Gateway
On
Truck
DBT-MDF20 SDLC
Throttle Harness
P1P2
J1J2
Made in the USA
LOT: 1234567890
Diagnostic
LEDs
- Bus
- RPM1
- RPM2
- RMT 0-5V
- RMT PWM
- RPM STBY
- PARK
- PARK BRAKE
- S BRAKE
- V SPEED
- ACCELERATOR
DATA BUS THROTTLE
MODEL DBT-MDF20
Gateway to Chassis
Group  1
Group  2
Group  3
DBT-MD I/O Harness
SDLC
Gateway
Connector
Original SDLC
Gateway Plug
SDLC Y
Harness Plug SDLC Y Harness
Connector
RPM Adj
Remote RPM
etc
P1
P2
J2
J1
DBT-MDF20 SDLC Throttle Harness Sensors and Power
P3 Color Signal
Pin2 Black GND for Remote Accel Pedal
Pin3 Orange Not Used